

Bayesian Statistical Methods by Reich and Ghosh

Erratum

Last updated: September 10, 2019

Below is a list of known errors and important clarifications. We sincerely thank readers who have contributed to this list. If you find other errors, please email

Brian Reich <bjreich@ncsu.edu>

Chapter 1

- Problem 6: The support for the density function should be $x_1, x_2 \in (-\infty, \infty)$.

Chapter 7

- Problem 3: The posterior mean should be $\hat{\theta}_2(Y) = (Y + 0.5)/(n + 1)$ instead of $(Y + 0.5)/(n + 0.5)$.
- Problem 6: The MLE should be $\hat{\beta}_1 = 1.80$ so it is in the center of the 95% interval.
- Problem 8d: μ should be θ .